Dalely 17/05/2023	Job description	Tane & Time Completed	Dell	ie liř.
RetNo CAIMS 92300 5047 104	SAS e-filing		1701	,
VehNo FBQ 1067 M	E-mail (within Mrs. AP? Blas,	:		
DOA 10/05/2023 21:00	i-Motor Claim Form		•	<u>.</u>
	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD 21st			
OD/ TP/ Reporting Only	i-l'hoto Uplonded	z, ir alirs)		٠.
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Survey Report	1		
Professional	Ass't Report by Pax / Hand	o Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (  TP Particulars: Vch No. %	alica de la companya della companya		ax:	
Owner / Driver: (	1K3681C. , INC(	. )/Non-INC( )		
D. P. Carlo		Tel:	)	
***************************************	criod: (	Cover Type: (	)	
Confirmed by : ( Insured/Driver Liability: ( %)	Date:	Tines	)	
Vansaco	[Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-20	)%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-10	50%]	
	Warranty: YES ( )/NO (	)		
	000()/\$2,000()			
General Remarks:	a and delighted	Carrie San San		
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's info	rmation strictly Confidential & Stri	ctly NO rafer of repairer.		
1 Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur	er URGENTLY.		-	
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice	: YES( )/NO( ); To	wing Co. (	•	
Remarkisses ANG highling Grand Grand		LANGUE STREET	77,	_
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/C		DilegaTime Complessor	Done.	.by
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )			
3) Uploud Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	( )	<u> </u>		
Injury:				
aleguine Actions	\$77,40 <u>.100000044539</u> 046		4	<del></del>
	**************************************	S PARAMENTAL AND A PARAMENTS	h.i.,,	
		<del></del>		
	SENSOR SENSOR	69.1842.5469f62.2007	Anir (S)	. Am
imani sparticulare expension	Auxolec arebi	ration Glicolous	· Talibin	Add
14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 1	1) AR : Accident Re 2) DA : Damage As			_
ver/Owner:	3) TF: Towing Fce	240/24		
lact No:	4) FT : Follow-Thro			
		nst ING Only (well 0 Jan 2005)	-	
naged Portion:	6) TR: Re-inspection	on 57	15	
	7) NI : Idau DA + S 8) NTUC Additions		10	
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	QD.			•
	*N6: Ranair Co-c	ordination	10	
litors Comments 12	N7: Post Repair	Inspection 5	25	
Le	7'P(N11):Tr(N	on INC) against INC 5	20 -	
2/3:	9) N12; lung kiobili Involve datal	Fue Charged	30	TAL ST
• •	Involva dated	Fun Charge-!	WE SE	201

SL0Z235H0002-01 / LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 17/05/2023 16:38 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: LKK Auto PU VERSION: 2 (17/05/2023 17:16 (SGT))

# **©** SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiat policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission	17/05/2023 16:38 (SGT)
Reported by	Actual Driver
Date of Accident	10/05/2023 21:00 (SGT)
Exact Location of Accident	Singapore
Additional Location Information	WOODLANDS AVENUE 1
Country/State of Loss	Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number	FBQ1067M
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company?	No
Name Of Registered Owner	RUQAIYAH BINTE N SYED PULAVAR
NRIC No	SXXXX820C
Email Address	deen_ghani@outlook.com
Mobile Phone No	(Phone) +65-81337244
Alternative Phone No	
VEHICLE PARTICULARS	
Manufacturer	Honda

Model	CBF190X MANUAL
Variant	
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	Private use
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?  Vehicle Category	No - Claiming third party Motorcycle
Transmission	Manual
CC	184

INS	URA	NCE	COL	MPANY

Name of Insurance Company	 MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Policy Number / Cover Note Number	 A 300650028 VMP

D	R	1	E	R

Name of Driver	MUHYIDDEEN GHANI BIN N SYED PULAVAR
NRIC No	SXXXX916Z
Date Of Birth	24/09/1993
Occupation	Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass 15/10/2015 Driving experience 7 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS Gender (Phone) +65-81125871 Alt. Phone Number Email Address deen\_ghani@outlook.com Address ..... APT BLK 731 CLEMENTI WEST STREET 2 Address complement ..... # 09-316 Postcode 120731 Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Sibling Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface ..... Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name ..... Translator's ID ..... Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Hong Kah South Neighbourhood Police Post Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18005648999 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-66655797 Blk 510 Jurong West Street 52 #01-90 Singapore 640510 Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT - T/20230511/2106 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number SMK3681C Vehicle Manufacturer ..... Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	MOHAMED ILHAM
NRIC No	SXXXX982C
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-98891472
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SLK3141G
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	_
Vehicle Colour	_
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	ALVEY ZHOU
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-83552421
Address	-
Address complement	<u> </u>
Postcode	•
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	_

## INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person	MUHYIDDEN GHANI BIN N SYED PULAVAR
Gender	Male
Phone No	(Phone) +65-81125871
Address	APT BLK 731 CLEMENTI WEST STREET 2
Address Complement	# 09-316
Post Code	120731
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	DISCOMFORT ON BACK AND LEFT KNEE- GIVEN 5 DAYS OF
a restancia provincia de la comparta del la comparta de la comparta del la comparta de la comparta del la comparta de la comparta de la comparta del la comparta	MC
Injured person in which vehicle?	FBQ1067M
Were seat belts worn?	An interpretation to the state of the state
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies,
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknow ledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

	uf 17105/23	Annual 17/05/2023
Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time	Witnessed.by Reporting Centre Personnel
Sketch Plan	woodlande trenue	A-FBO 1067 M B-SMK-3681 C C-SLK-3141 G

		*
	•	
	Names Dolor to the	allached
	please Reforto the	· 1
	police Repost -	7/20230511/2106-
	The second second	
	1	\
Water and the second se		
		. ,
aration		

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
(Name as in NRIC/ID card)





1 of 4

Report No. T/20230511/2106

Police Station Of Origin: Hong Kah South NPP 510 Jurong West Street 52 #01-90 SINGAPORE 640510 Tel No: 1800-5648999

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Informant's	Dadi			Station Diary No.:		
Informant's Particulars  Name of Informant: MUHYIDDEEN GHANI BIN N SYED PULAVAR ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S9335916Z  Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN  Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 29 24/09/1993  Race: Indian  Occupation: ICA Officer		ANI BIN N SYED	Address: APT BLK 731 CLEMENTI WEST STREET 2 #09-316 SINGAPORE 120731 Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 81125871 Email:			
		Date of Birth:	Type of Informant: Rider			
			Language:  Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,2A,2,3,4,5	Date of Expiry:		

Type of	Injury					
Type of Accident:	Conveyed By Ambulance	The second secon	Date/Time of Accident:	Type of Location		
Location:		No	10/05/2023 21:0	00		
WOODLANDS A		od 0(				
Clear		Road Surface:				
Traffic Flow: Type of Collision:	Trai	fic Control: fic Light - Wor	king	Traffic Volume: Moderate		
ype of Collision						
2-4	Vehicles - Head To Rear			Anyone conveyed by		

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model			THE PLEASE STATE
FBQ1067M	Motorcycle	- Indention and	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
Motorcycle	otoroyolo				Slightly	0
SLK3141G Car				Damaged		
					Slightly	0
SMK3681C Car				Damaged		
					Slightly	0
					Damaged	





Police Station Of Origin: Hong Kah South NPP 510 Jurong West Street 52 #01-90 SINGAPORE 640510 Tel No: 1800-5648999

Report No. T/20230511/2106

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Any Pedestri	erson Involved an Involved: No	AMA REPRESENTAN		<b>建筑地址</b> 。	San Car		
No. of Pedes	trians Injured: NIL						
Rider	trians injured: NIL		Use	of Pedes	trian C.	ossing: NA	
Name	MILLINIDA		no simple to	orr cues	man Cr	ossing: NA	
	MUHYIDDEEN GH	ANI BIN N	SYED	Tip	No.	(1) (4) (2) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	
Related Vehic	OLAVAR	_ · OLAVAR			NO.	S9335916Z	
Totalog Verillo	FBQ1067M (Motor	FBQ1067M (Motorcycle)					
Hospital/Clinic		KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPITAL				0. 81125871	
1 103pital/Clinic	KHOO TECK PUAT						
						Class: 2B,2A,2,3,4,5	
					ving	Date of Expiry: NIL	
D 1 =					ence & piry Date		
Date Treatmer	t 10/05/2023	10/05/2023				Э	
No. of Days gra	anted Medical Leave	05	Date	Discharge	NIL		
2000年的開發 70000000	A SHARLEST AND A SHARLEST	105	Degre	e of Injur	y NIL		
Name	ALVEY ZHOU	A STATE OF THE STATE OF	A CARE		STORES	SEATTHE A PROPERTY.	
		-		IDN	lo.	S9113565J	
Related Vehicle	SLK3141G (Car)					391135653	
	oznor416 (Car)			Cont	tact No.	83552421	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL					63552421	
	1112			Class	s of	OI.	
					ng	Class: NIL	
					ice &	Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL			Expir	y Date		
lo. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave		Date Di	scharge			
Priver	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree	of Injury	NIL		
lame	SECULOS OF SECULOS		Dogice	or injury	NIL		
idille	MOHAMED IIHAM		Manufacture of the		art and the		
elated Vehicle				ID No.		S9623982C	
related vehicle	SMK3681C (Car)	SMK3681C (Car)					
Ospital/Ol:				Conta	ct No.	98891472	
ospital/Clinic	NIL			-			
				Class		Class: NIL	
				Driving	1 1	Date of Expiry: NIL	
oto T				Licence	CU	- Full MIL	
ate Treatment	NIL			Expiry	Date		
. of Days grante	ed Medical Leave	IIL I	Date Disc	charge	NIL		
3.01110	THIOUICAI LEAVE	III .	Degree of				

## **Brief Details.**

On the 10/05/2023 at about 2100hrs, I was riding my sister motorcycle (FBQ1067M) along Woodlands Ave 1 at the Junction. I was at the traffic light waiting for it to turn green when suddenly I felt an impact

The impact cause me to jump off from my motorcycle and stand on the road. My motor fell onto the road. That's when I realized that a chain collision had happened behind my motor. A stationary car (SMK3681C) which was just behind my motorcycle, was hit by another car (SLK3141G) from its rear.





T/20230511/2106

3 of 4 Report No. T/20230511/2106

Police Station Of Origin: Hong Kah South NPP 510 Jurong West Street 52 #01-90 SINGAPORE 640510 Tel No: 1800-5648999

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

I managed to exchange contact with the drivers, one of them called for the ambulance and when they arrived, I was conveyed to Khoo Teck Puat Hospital as I was having discomfort on your back and left knee. I was given 5 days of MC. There were some damages on the rear and sides of the motorcycle.

I am not sure if there is any CCTV around the junction.



Police Station Of Origin: Hong Kah South NPP 510 Jurong West Street 52 #01-90 SINGAPORE 640510 Tel No: 1800-5648999



T/20230511/2106

4 of 4 Report No. T/20230511/2106

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature of Officer Recording The Report:  J /  SGT 2 AHMAD HAIKAL BIN  AHMAD FIRDAUS	Signature Of Informant:	, At
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 11/05/2023 18:50	9
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / STAFF SGT ROIZMAN BIN MOHAMED POSARI Contact No.: 65476131	Classification Of Case:	a.
IP168		

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

VEHICLE NO: FBQ 1067M	MAKE & MODEL: Honda /CBF 190x manual
TRANSMISION: AUTO / MANUAL	DATE OF ACCIDENT: 10105 2023
LOCATION: woodlands Avenue 1	TIME OF ACCIDENT: 21:00 pm
EXACT PURPOSE USE DURING ACCIDENT :	CLAIM TYPE :
EMPLOYMENT / PRIVATE USE PRIVATE HIRE	OD THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY
INSURANCE COMPANY: MSIG	POLICY NO: A 300650028VMP
TYPE OF COVERAGE :	VEHICLE TYPE :
COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY & THEFT	( SALOON / COUPE/MPV/VAN/LORRY/MOTORCYCLE)
NAME OF OWNER: RUQAIYAH BINTE N 3YED PULAXAR	NRIC: S9144820C
ADDRESS:	CONTACT NO: 8133 7 244
EMAIL ADDRESS: deen - ghani @ outlook	VIDEO RECORDING : YES NO
NAME OF DRIVER: AS ABOVE/IFNO: Muhyidd een Ghani Bin N Syed Pulavar	NRIC: S9335916Z
CONTACT NO: 8112 5871	PASSENGER:
DATE OF BIRTH: 24 / 09 / 1993	DRIVING PASSING DATE: 15 / 10 / 2015
OCCUPATION : NOOOR OUTDOOR	ADDRESS: APT BIK 731 Clementi West Street 2 # 09-316, S120731
discomfort on back and left kneed - Given 5 days of MC	POLICE REPORT: NO/ IF YES WHERE? Hong Kah South NPP
WEATHER CONDITION CLEAR RAINING / OTHERS	ROAD SURFACE DRY WET / OTHERS
VEHICLE B REG NO: SMK 3681 C DRIVER NAME: Mohamed 14ham NRIC: SA623982C CONTACT: 989 1472	VEHICLE C REG NO: SLK 31419 DRIVER NAME: ALVEY Zhou NRIC: S9113565 I CONTACT: 83552421
ANY WITNESS (NO) F YES :	WERE SEAT BELTS WORN ? YES (NO



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

#### **CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE**

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

#### MOTORCYCLE Third Party Fire And Theft

Certificate No. A 300650028 VMP

Excess: SGD300

Windscreen Excess: NIL

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

**FBQ1067M** 

2. Name of Policyholder

**RUQAIYAH BINTE N SYED PULAVAR** 

- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 29/07/2022
- 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

28/07/2023

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

RUQAIYAH BINTE N SYED PULAVAR, MUHYIDDEEN GHANI BIN N SYED PULAVAR

\*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use \*

Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession. The Policy does not cover

- Use for hire or reward.
- (2) Use for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (3) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (4) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.
- \* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurer

Mack Eng Chief Executive Officer